TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Epoch Material Co., Ltd.		03/16/2009	CORPORATION: TAIWAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eternal Chemical Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	No. 578, Chien-Kung Road	
City:	Kaohsiung	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2499936	ETERNAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)743-8949

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-260-4797
Email: aking@wpat.com
Correspondent Name: Anthony S. King

Address Line 1: 2030 Main Street, Suite 1300
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18706-092TMK

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:

900130099

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003958 FRAME: 0568

OP \$40.00 2499936

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony King	
Signature:	/Anthony King/	
Date:	03/24/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003958 FRAME: 0569 <u>ASSIGNMENT OF PENDING</u> TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, EPOCH MATERIAL CO., LTD., located and doing business at NO.2,

LUKE 8TH ROAD, KAOHSIUNG SCIENCE PARK, LU-CHUH HSIANG,

KAOHSIUNG COUNTY, TAIWAN, R.O.C., has adopted and used in its business the

Trademark/Service Mark ETERNAL & Design which is currently pending before the U.S.

Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 2,499,936, dated 23 October 2001, in

the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and,

WHEREAS, ETERNAL CHEMICAL CO., LTD., located and doing business at

NO. 578, CHIEN-KUNG ROAD., KAOHSIUNG, TAIWAN, R.O.C., is desirous of

acquiring said mark:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for \$10.00 and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said

EPOCH MATERIAL CO., LTD. does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said

ETERNAL CHEMICAL CO., LTD. the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under said

Trademark and any Registration to be issued thereon, together with the good will of the

business in connection with which said mark is used.

FOR: EPOCH MATERIAL CO., LTD.

Name: T.I. Lee

Name: T.I. Lee Title: President

Date: <u>March 16, 2009</u>

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003958 FRAME: 0570

RECORDED: 03/24/2009